CH \$40.00 25953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM509297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address for Assignee

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.		02/06/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P.	
Street Address:	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2595337	QUICKNOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: erobinson@huntonak.com

Correspondent Name: Erika Robinson

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree St. N.E., Suite 4100 c/o Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erika Robinson

DATE SIGNED: 02/08/2019

Total Attachments: 2

SIGNATURE:

source=GS ESG - Change of Address for Assignee (Latitude) (USPTO)_72493958_4#page1.tif source=GS ESG - Change of Address for Assignee (Latitude) (USPTO)_72493958_4#page2.tif

/ErikaRobinson/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0793

900484780

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

February 6, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is hereby made to that certain Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 28, 2016 at Reel 6064/Frame 0857 ("Existing Notice").

Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P. hereby notifies you that the notice address of Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P. set forth in the Existing Notice shall be as follows:

Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P. 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 2800 Dallas, Texas 75201 Attention: ESG Account Manager

and, in any event, with a copy (which copy shall not constitute notice) to:

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 600 Peachtree Street, N.E. Suite 4100, Bank of America Plaza Atlanta, Georgia 30308 Attention: Greta T. Griffith, Esq. Telecopier: (404) 888-4190

The above-referenced Existing Notice address <u>replaces</u> the following Existing Notice address that is currently of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P. 6011 Connection Drive Irving, Texas 75039

Please update your records accordingly.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank]

GS/ESG – Change of Address for Assignee – Trademark (Latitude) 72493958

Very truly yours,

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.

By:

Name: Title:

Senior Vice President

 $\mbox{GS/ESG}$ -- Change of Address for Assignee -- Trademark (Latitude) 72493958

TRADEMARK REEL: 006555 FRAME: 0795

RECORDED: 02/08/2019